
Hose Reel Kit Instructions
for Dual Mister
Kit #8.929-605.0

9.808-256.0 - D - Hose Reel Kit Instructions, Dual Mister 1



9.808-256.0 - D - Hose Reel Kit Instructions, Dual Mister2

EXPLODED VIEW AND PARTS LIST

	ITEM		  PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION				           				                 QTY 

	 1	 8.929-629.0 	 Double Hose Reel Bracket Welded							       1

	 2	 9.802-710.0	 Screw 5/16" x 1" NC 									         6     

	 3 	 9.802-776.0	 Nut, 5/16-18, ESNA									         6

	 4		  See Foot Assembly 									         1	

	 5	 8.718-980.0	 Washer, 5/16 Flat, SAE,(7804852)							       12

3
5

2

1

DRILL HOLES
USING 7/16" BIT

2
5

4
3

4

Note:	 Use hose reel bracket 
to determine position for drill 
holes.

SET PUMP ASSEMBLY 
AS IT IS SHOWN



9.808-256.0 - D - Hose Reel Kit Instructions, Dual Mister 3

FOOT ASSEMBLY

	ITEM		  PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION				           				                 QTY 

	 1	 8.924-116.0 	 Foot AL DD Frame CW 									         1

	 2	 9.802-064.0	 Grommet, Rubber, Nozzle Holder 							       2     

	 3 	 9.802-066.0	 Pad Soft Rubber									         2

	 4	 9.802-817.0	 Washer, 3/8" x 1"									         4	

	 5	 9.196-041.0	 Hex Head Bolt 3/8-16 X 1-3/4								        2

	 6	 9.197-003.0	 3/8-16 NE NYLON INSERT L/N ZC 5UM WHITE					     2

4

6

1

2

3

4

5



9.808-256.0 - D - Hose Reel Kit Instructions, Dual Mister4

EXPLODED VIEW AND PARTS LIST (TWO HOSE REELS OPTION)

	ITEM		  PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION				           				                 QTY 

	 1	 8.929-629.0 	 Double Hose Reel Bracket Welded							       1

	 2 	 9.122-002.0 	 Hose Reel_100ft_Fixed Base		  (or)						      2 
		  9.804-067.0	 Hose Reel, Ezee 3/8X100' W/Pinlock	 (or)		  Not included (sold separately)		 2

	 3 	 9.802-778.0	 Nut, 5/16" Whiz Loc Flange				    Included in hose reel kit		  8

	 4 	 8.757-485.0 	 Tee, 1/2", Brass 									         1

	 5 	 8.757-239.0 	 Elbow steel 3/8 NPTF-Mx1/2 NPTF-F w/slnt						      2

	 6 	 8.707-140.0 	 Nipple, 1/4", Male, Ssteel									         1

	 7 	 8.718-772.0	 Screw, 5/16" X 1-1/2", Whiz Loc Flange			   Included in hose reel kit		  8

	 8	 8.918-218.0	 Hose,3/8"X 29",2 Wire,3/8M.SOL X 1/2M						      2	

	 9 	 8.750-247.0 	 Trigger Gun Model M407									         2

	 10	 8.929-512.0 	 Spray Nozzle Assembly 1/4 Qc								        2

	 11	 8.925-393.0 	 Hose, 1/4"X75' 1W 3000PSI SWXSW			   Just 1 included in kit (sold separately)	 2

	 12 	 8.757-342.0	 Elbow, 1/2" Street, Brass									         2

	 13	 8.706-880.0	 Nipple, 1/2" Mpt X 3/8" Mpt Brass							       1

3

11

10
9

6

8 5

1

4

12

13

7

2

5



9.808-256.0 - D - Hose Reel Kit Instructions, Dual Mister 5

EXPLODED VIEW AND PARTS LIST (ONE HOSE REEL OPTION)

	ITEM		  PART NO.	 DESCRIPTION				           				                 QTY 

	 1	 8.929-629.0	 Double Hose Reel Bracket Welded							       1

	 2 	 9.122-002.0 	 Hose Reel_100ft_fixed Base	 (or)							       1 
		  9.804-067.0	 Hose Reel, Ezee 3/8X100' W/Pinlock	  (or)		  Not included (sold separately)		 1

	 3 	 9.802-778.0 	 Nut, 5/16" Whiz Loc Flange				    Included in hose reel		  4

	 4 	 8.757-239.0	 Elbow steel 3/8 NPTF-Mx1/2 NPTF-F w/slnt						      1

	 5	 9.802-166.0 	 Coupler 3/8"Socket, Female, Brass							       1

	 6 	 8.718-772.0 	 Screw, 5/16" X 1-1/2", Whiz Loc Flange			   Included in hose reel		  4

	 7 	 8.918-218.0	 Hose,3/8"X 29",2 Wire,3/8M.SOL X 1/2M						      2

	 8 	 8.750-247.0 	 Trigger Gun Model M407									         1

	 9 	 8.929-512.0 	 Spray Nozzle Assembly 1/4 Qc								        1

	 10 	 8.707-140.0	 Nipple, 1/4", Male, Stainless Steel							       1

	 11	 8.925-393.0 	 Hose, 1/4"X75' 1W 3000PSI SWXSW			   Just 1 included in kit (sold separately)	 1

3

11

105

9

7

8

4

6

2

1


